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(b) when every District in Andhra Pradesh is oxfwded to be covered with a Field Publicity
Unit; and

(c) the efforts made so far to secure a qualitative and quantitative improvement in their activities?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF INFORMATION AND
BROADCASTING (SHRI DHARAM
BIR SINHA): (a) (1) Cuddapah (2) East Godavari (3) Guntur (4) Hyderabad (5)
Kurnool (6) Nalgonda (7) Niiamabad (8)
Srikaiculam (9) Visakhapatnam and (10)
Warangal.

(b) The 10 Field Publicity Units in Andhra Pradesh between them cover all the 21 districts of the State. Further augmentation of the Field Publicity Units will depend upon availability of resources.

(c) The efforts to sccure qualitaive improvement are by way of closer liaison with the development departments, including Family Planning, and securing the participation of experts such as agricultural extension officers, doctors, etc. Infield programmes to invite and answer questions from the audience. Quantitatively, there has been a significant improvement in the number of film shows held by Field Publicity Units, indicating fuller utilisation of staff and equipment.

Delay i n taking decision f o r d a y t im e

Transmission pr o m a .i .r ., Cuddappah

5605. SHRI Y.‘ ESWARA REDDY:
Will tho Minister of INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question
No. 3265 on the 19th April, 1972 regarding day-time transmission from A.I.R.
Cuddappah and state:

(a) the reasons for the dealy in implementing the decision taken a year bade to start day-time transmissin along with partially -originating programmes at Cuddapah, All India Radio Station;

(b) the steps taken so far to expedite the decision; and

(<0 the approximate mannual expenditure estimaed when the above decision is implemented?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF INFORMATION AND
BROADCASTING (SHRIMATI NANDINI
SATPATHY): (a) and(b). In view of the genoral ban on the creation of new nonplan posts on account of the present financial stringency, it has not been possible to apoint the staff necessary to implement the decision.
The question of relaxing the ban in this instance is under consideration.

(c) Approximately Rs. 1,20,000/-.

Inclusion o f Monitors i n C .I .S .

5606. SHRI 2. M. KAHANDOLE: Will
the Minister of INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is a propoal under consideration to include the post of Monitors alongwith the incumbcnts in Centra] Information Service; and

(b) if so, criteria taken into consideration?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF INFORMATION &
BROADCASTING (SHRI DHARAM BIR
SINHA): (a) It has been decided in consultation with the Union Public Service Commission to include posts of Monitor in All India Radio, now designated as Sub-Editor (Monitoring), in Grade IV of the Central Information, Service.

(b) The decision was taken after taking into account the duties performed by Sub-Editors (Monitoring) and those attached to posts in Grade IV of the Central Information Service borne on the strength of other offices.

Persons working o n a d h o c Bass i n Grade IV i n C.I.S.

5607. SHRI Z. M. KAHANDOLE: Will the Minister of INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING be pleased to state:

(a) Whether U.P.S.C. is going to hold an examination in 1972-73 for the purpose of filling vacancies in the Grade IV of Central Information Service; and

(b) if so, steps being taken to protect the interests of the persons already working against these posts on ad hoc basis?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF INFORMATION AND
BROADCASTING (SHRI DHARAM
BIR SINHA): (a) and (b). The matter is under correspondence with Union Public Service Commission.

Relief t o Fire Victims i n Rourkela

5608. SHRI SWARAN SINGH SOKHI:
Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether thousands of people and children have been displaced and distressed due to their temporary reidcntia! sheds and shops which were destroyed by fire at Bisra Chowk, Rourkela (Orissa); and

(b) if so, the steps Government propose togive immediate relief to them starving and unrooted unemployed masses and to rehabilitate them?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS ((SHRI
F. H. MOHSIN) : (a) As intimated by the Government of Orissa, there was no destruction of houses by fire at Bisra
Chowk, Rourkela.

(b) Does not arise.
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5610. SHRI BHOGENDRA JHA: Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Prime Minister had taken a totter written in Urdu by one baby

